2002 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Centerburg Fairbanks

New Boston Glenwood
Leesburg Fairfield
Covington
Windham

Leesburg Fairfield
New Boston Glenwood
Anna
Lordstown

Most Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Leesburg Fairfield (100)
Fairbanks (62)

New Boston Glenwood (89)
Sidney Fairlawn (82)
Newbury (74)

Winning Team
New Boston Glenwood (109)

Centerburg (120)
Portsmouth Clay (92)
Fort Loramie (88)
Windham (85)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Strasburg-Franklin Malvern
New Knoxville New Bremen
Cin. Clark Montessori Lockland
Holgate North Central
Berlin Hiland Toronto

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
Fuchs Mizrachi (15)
Fairbanks (62)
Latham Western (40)
Ashtabula St. John (17)
Lordstown (45)

Winning Team
Newbury (87)

Centerburg (120)
Mowrystown Whiteoak (93)
Cortland Maplewood (70)
Windham (96)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
Pandora-Gilboa (79)
Sidney Fairlawn (82)
Mansfield St. Peter's (74)
Van Wert Lincolnview (57)
Buckeye Central (70)
New Miami (63)
Defiance Ayersville (68)
Edon (62)

Winning Team
Continental (80)

Fort Loramie (88)
Sandusky St. Mary (79)
Arlington (61)
Tiffin Calvert (73)
South Charleston SE (70)
Hicksville (69)
North Central (66)

Points
120
109
100

97
96

Points
209
182
181
170
159

Points
35
37
39
41
42

Points
72
58
53
53
51

O
]
%

HHHHI\)I\)I\)-&|

Date
2/25/02
2/19/02
2/19/02
2/23/02

3/2/02

Date
2/19/02
2/25/02
2/22/02
2/19/02

3/6/02

Date
3/1/02
2/26/02
2/20/02
3/5/02
2/28/02

Date
2/28/02
2/25/02
2/20/02
2/27/02

3/2/02

Date
3/8/02
2/19/02
3/5/02
3/5/02
3/1/02
3/8/02
3/5/02
3/1/02

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Fuchs Mizrachi Newbury

Ashtabula St. John
Elyria First Baptist
West Unity Hilltop

Cortland Maplewood
Lutheran East
Holgate

Malvern Strasburg-Franklin
Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team

Strasburg-Franklin (35)
New Knoxville (37)
Cin. Clark Montessori (39)
Holgate (41)

Berlin Hiland (42)

Malvern (28)
New Bremen (31)
Lockland (37)
North Central (36)
Toronto (35)

Highest Losing Score
Opponent
New Boston Glenwood
Portsmouth Clay
Fort Loramie
Continental
Windham

Team
Leesburg Fairfield
New Boston Glenwood
Sidney Fairlawn
Pandora-Gilboa
Newbury

Number of Games Decided By:

9 by 1 Point 43 by 6-10 Points
8 by 2 Points 37 by 11-15 Points
9 by 3 Points 26 by 16-20 Points
7 by 4 Points 16 by 21-25 Points

15 by 5 Points 32 by 26+ Points

Average Scores

Games Played 202
Winning Team PPG 65.5
Losing Team PPG 50.6
Average Margin of Victory 14.9
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Points
15
17
21
27
28

Points
63
68
76
77
77

Points
100
89
82
79
74

Date
2/28/02
2/27/02

3/1/02
3/1/02
3/1/02

Date
3/1/02
2/26/02
2/20/02
3/5/02
2/28/02

Date
2/19/02
2/22/02
2/19/02

3/8/02
3/6/02




